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INTRODUCTION

Foreword

www.
grizzly.com

Functional Overview

Contact Info



Identification

Figure 1. 

A. Main Blast Gate:

B. Ducting Support System:

C. Downdraft Table Port & Blast Gate:

D. Slag Drawer:

E. Vibrating Filter & HEPA Filter Housing:

F. Swivel Caster:

G. Main Electrical Box:

H. Rolling-Filter Recovery Cabinet:

I. Rolling-Filter Supply Cabinet:

J. Rotation Joint:

K. 6" Ducting System: 

L. Control Panel: 

M. Conveyor Cabinet:

N. Motor and Fan Storage Cabinet:

O. Caster Wheel w/Brake:

P. Vibrating Filter Dust Drawer:



MODEL G0648
WELDING FUME EXTRACTOR

MACHINE DATA 
SHEET

Product Dimensions:

Shipping Dimensions:

Electrical:

Motors:



Main Specifications:

Construction

Other Specifications:

Features:



Safety Instructions for Machinery





Additional Safety Instructions for 
Welding Fume Extractors

5. WELDING IN A CONFINED SPACE CAN 
BE HAZARDOUS. 

6. PREVENT FIRES.

7. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

1. WELDING FUMES.

2. PROTECT BODY FROM ARC BURNS, 
SPARKS, AND SPATTER.

3. EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE. 

4. WORKING AREA.

No list of safety guidelines can be complete. 
Every shop environment is different. Always 
consider safety first, as it applies to your 
individual working conditions. Use this and 
other machinery with caution and respect. 
Failure to do so could result in serious per-
sonal injury, damage to equipment, or poor 
work results.

Like all machinery there is potential danger 
when operating this machine. Accidents are 
frequently caused by lack of familiarity or 
failure to pay attention. Use this machine 
with respect and caution to lessen the pos-
sibility of operator injury. If normal safety 
precautions are overlooked or ignored, seri-
ous personal injury may occur.



Occupational Safety and Health Administration OSHA .

American Welding Society AWS . 

American National Standards Institute ANSI .

National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health NIOSH .

International Agency For Research On Cancer IARC .

National Fire Protection Association NFPA ,
www.nfpa.org www.sparky.org

American Conference of Governmental Industrial Hygienists ACGIH .

Meeting Welding Fume Extraction Codes                                         
and Standards

Welding, cutting, brazing, or soldering of metals can give off poisonous fumes containing zinc, 
lead, beryllium, cadmium, mercury, fluorine, and hexavalent chromium and others. These fumes 
typically originate from fluxes, solders, anti-corrosion coatings, pigments, metal fillers, and 
residual chemicals on the workpiece. This machine is designed to help meet the new welding shop 
clean air requirements mandated by OSHA. The Model G0648 Welding Fume Extractor is designed 
to be a part of an overall fume control system. It is NOT designed to serve as a "single-solution” 
for keeping workers safe from all welding fumes. You must contact OSHA to find out how to design 
and maintain the best overall welding fume control system for your work station or shop. Often, 
depending on the workspace size, volume of work, type of material to be welded, or other special 
circumstances, you must use additional safety equipment such as personal air line respirators, 
hoods, masks, and complete body protection. 

Contact the organizations below to help you meet welding fume extraction requirements:



READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY 
ON PAGE 36!

SECTION 2: CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS

Full Load Amperage Draw

Power Supply Circuit Requirements

If you are unsure about the 
wiring codes in your area or you plan to con-
nect your machine to a shared circuit, consult 
a qualified electrician.

220V 3-Phase 
Operation

Extension Cords 

Serious personal injury could occur if you 
connect the machine to power before com-
pleting the setup process. DO NOT connect 
the machine to the power until instructed 
later in this manual.

Electrocution or fire could 
result if machine is not 
grounded and installed in 
compliance with electrical 
codes. Compliance MUST 
be verified by a qualified 
electrician!

Figure 2.

Power Connection 

Figure 2

NOTICE
This machine uses sensitive electronics that 
rely on stable current on all power supply 
legs. We do not recommend connecting this 
machine to  a phase converter. Ignoring this 
notice may void warranty.



Wear safety glasses dur-
ing the entire setup pro-
cess!

This machine presents 
serious injury hazards 
to untrained users. Read 
through this entire manu-
al to become familiar with 
the controls and opera-
tions before starting the 
machine!

Setup Safety

SECTION 3: SETUP

Items Needed for 
Setup

please imme-
diately call Customer Service at (570) 546-9663
for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Unpacking

This machine and its com-
ponents are very heavy. 
Get lifting help or use 
power lifting equipment 
such as a forklift to move 
heavy items.

Description Qty



Inventory

Note: If you can't find an item on this list, check 
the mounting location on the machine or examine 
the packaging materials carefully. Occasionally 
we pre-install certain components for shipping 
purposes. 

Crate 1:  Figure 3  Qty
A.
B.

C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
 
 

Box 2:  Figure 4  Qty
H.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD!
Immediately discard all plastic 
bags and packing materials to 
eliminate choking/suffocation 
hazards for children and 
animals.

Figure 4. 

Figure 3. 



Hardware Recognition Chart



Floor Load
Machine Data Sheet

Placement Location

Figure 5

Children and visitors may be 
seriously injured if unsuper-
vised around this machine. 
Lock entrances to the shop 
or disable start switch or 
power connection to prevent 
unsupervised use.

Site Considerations

Figure 5.

220V 
3-PHASE

DUCTING
WORK ZONE

RADIUS

RECYCLED
      AIR

BASIC
WELDING 
BENCH

OPTIONAL
G0650 WELDING 
DOWNDRAFT 
TABLE

LOWER 
SUCTION 

CONNECTION
ONLY

OVERHEAD
SUCTION
CONNECTION
ONLY

24" MINIMUM
OUTPUT

CLEARANCE 

DUAL SUCTION CONNECTION

OPTIONAL
G0650 WELDING 
DOWNDRAFT 
TABLE

ACCESSORIES Page 23 



Figure 6.

Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 34

To test run the machine:

1. Maintenance Page 
25

2.

Figure 7

Ducting Arm 
Installation

Figure 7.

To install the ducting arm:

1.

2.

Note: Position the port so it points in the 
direction where you will connect ducting to 
reduce the need for elbows and tees. Having 
a duct that is longer than 15 feet, using 
alternating sizes of connections, or using too 
many elbows or tees will dramatically reduce 
the available CFM at your downdraft table. 
When connecting duct to this fume extractor, 
make sure that you use only fireproof duct 
and fittings. Refer to the Accessories sec-
tion on Page 23 for fireproof duct options. 

3.

Figure 6

3.
Figure 7



8.

9.

10.

OFF

Step

11.
Figure 7

NOTICE
This machine uses sensitive electronics 
that rely on a good ground. Never unplug 
the machine while it is running or machine 
damage can occur. Always use the ON/OFF 
button or the EMERGENCY STOP button to 
shut the machine down. When the machine 
is completely stopped, it then can be 
unplugged from the power supply. Ignoring 
this notice will void the warranty.

5.

6.

7.

Figure 8.

4.
Figure 8



SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

Damage to your eyes and lungs could result 
from using this machine without proper pro-
tective gear. Always wear the appropriate 
respirator and welding helmet fitted with the 
correct type of eye protection when welding 
and operating this machine.

Operation Safety

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, trade maga-
zines, or get formal training before begin-
ning any projects. Regardless of the con-
tent in this section, Grizzly Industrial will 
not be held liable for accidents caused by 
lack of training. 

Loose hair, clothing, or 
jewelry could get caught 
in machinery and cause 
serious personal injury. 
Keep these items away 
from moving parts at all 
times to reduce this risk.

To reduce the risk of 
serious injury when using 
this machine, read and 
understand this entire 
manual before beginning 
any operations.

General Operation

To use the machine:

1. Control Panel Operation Page 
19

2.

3.

4.



5.

6.

7.

 Note: If the warning lamp/buzzer comes on, 
it indicates that the rolling-type filter has run 
out and it is time to replace the roll.

8.

 Note: After the machine has operated over 
a minute and then shut down, the FILTER 
CLEANING lamp will light indicating that as 
soon as the fan completely stops the vibrat-
ing filter will operate in three short durations 
approximately 3 seconds each.

9.

10.

11.



Control Panel Operation

A. EXHAUSTING TIME min :

B. FILTER ROLLING TIME sec :

C. FILTER CLEANING:

D. FILTER ROLLING:

E. OUT OF FILTER:

F. OPERATING:

G. SETTING TIME Left Button :
EXHAUSTING TIME

H. SETTING TIME Right Button :
FILTER ROLLING TIME

I. CLEANING FILTER MANUAL MODE  
Button: OFF

J. ON/OFF Button: 
ON OFF

K. DOOR LATCH: 

L. EMERGENCY STOP Button: 

M. FILTER INDICATOR Buzzer/Lamp: 

Figure 9.

N. FILTER INDICATOR Lamp: 

O. FILTER INDICATOR Lamp: 



Changing Rolling-
Filter Timing

Exhausting Time: 

Filter Rolling Time: 

To change the rolling-filter timing:

1.

2. Rolling Filter Consumption 
Chart Page 21 

3. Figure 10

4. Figure 10

5.
.

6.

7.

Figure 10.



Filter Chart
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SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES
T20474—First Layer Stainless Screen

Figure 11.

T20475—Third Layer Paper Filter Roll

Figure 13.

Figure 15.

T20530—Fifth Layer HEPA Filter 

Figure 14.

T20529—Fourth Layer Filter

T20553—Second Layer Aluminum Mesh

Figure 12.



H5297 6" Welding Fume Collection Kit Steel 6" Elbows

Figure 19.

G0650—Welding Downdraft Table 
Figure 16.

H7217—Rigid Flex Hose

Figure 17.

Figure 18.

G7369 6" 90° G7370 6" 90°

G7366 6" 30°

G7367 6" 45°

G7368 6" 60°



H7786—Auto Darkening Welding Helmet

Figure 20.

T20505—Welding Respirator with Valve

Figure 21.

H9748—Leather Jacket Medium 40–42
H9887—Leather Jacket Large 44–46
H9888—Leather Jacket X-Large 48–52
H9746—Leather Knee Pads
H9745—Leather Shoe Covers

Figure 22.

H3157—Deluxe Welding Gloves

Figure  23.



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

Daily Check/Maintenance:
 
 
 
 
 

Weekly Check/Maintenance:

Figure 24

Monthly Check/Maintenance:

Figure 24

Schedule

Figure 24

Lubrication

Cleaning

Figure 24



Slag-Screen
Cleaning 

Tools Needed Qty

To perform this procedure:

1.

2.
Figure 

25

Long-Term Storage

Figure 25. 

3.

4.

5.



Rolling-Filter
Replacement 

Tools Needed Qty

To perform this procedure:

1.
Figure 26

3.

Figure 28

2.
Figure 27

Figure 26.

Figure 27.

Figure 28.

4.

5.

Figure 26

6.

7.

Figure 29

Figure 29.



Figure 30. 

8.

Figure 30

Note: For assistance, you can use a couple 
of pieces of tape to hold the filter paper on the 
conveyor.

12.

13.

Figure 32

Figure 32. 

Figure 27

14.

Figure 33

Figure 33. 

15.

16.

9.
Figure 31

10.

11.

Figure 31. 



Vibrating Filter 
Manual Cleaning

Tools Needed Qty

To perform this procedure:

1.

2.

3.

Figure 34

Figure 34.

5.

Figure 34

6.

Figure 36

Figure 35. 

Figure 36. 

4.

Figure 35

7. Steps 4 6



8.

Figure 37

Figure 37. 

9. Figure 
38

Figure 38. 

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Figure 39

16.

17.

Figure 39. 



Figure 40. 

21.

22.
Page 32

18.

 Note: With the top of the spring being held 
in place by the end of this bolt, compressing 
and positioning the bottom of the spring into 
its seat is much easier.

19.

20.

Figure 40

Note: The clearance between the end of the 
bolt and its seat gives room for the filter to 
vibrate but not fall out of position.



HEPA Filter 
Manual Cleaning

Tools Needed Qty

To clean the HEPA filter:

1.

2.

Figure 41

3.
Figure 42

Figure 43

Figure 42.

Figure 43.

Figure 41.



4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.



SECTION 7: SERVICE

Troubleshooting

Motor and Electrical

Symptom Possible Cause Possible Solution



Operation

Symptom Possible Cause Possible Solution



SECTION 8: WIRING

Electrical Safety Instructions
1. SHOCK HAZARD.

2. CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. 
CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS 

Page 10 If you are unsure about the 
wiring codes in your area or you plan to 
connect your machine to a shared cir-
cuit, consult a qualified electrician.

3. GROUNDED CIRCUIT.

4. MOTOR WIRING. 

 
5. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

NOTICE
The photos and diagrams included in this 
section are best viewed in color. You can view 
these pages in color at www.grizzly.com.

/

WARNING!
SHOCK HAZARD!
Disconnect power
before working on
wiring.

NOTICE
This machine uses sensitive electronics that 
rely on stable current on all power supply 
legs. We do not recommend connecting this 
machine to  a phase converter. Ignoring this 
notice may void warranty.



READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY 
ON PAGE 36!

Wiring Overview

220 VAC
3-PH

 

A

D

F

B

E

C

2

2

5
4

6

3

4

7
5

8

6

3

1

1

8

7

Page 42

Page 40

Page 42

Page 42

Page 42

Page 38

Page 38

Page 42



READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY 
ON PAGE 36!

MAIN ELE BOX

NEMA 15-15 PLUG

3-PHASE 220 VAC

View this page in color at 
www.grizzly.com.

A B
C

D
E

F

(as recommended)

W

Z

G

X

Page 42 Page 42

Page 42

Page 42

Page 42

Page 40

Figure 48

Figure 50F
ig

u
re

 4
4

Figure 46

Figure 47

F
ig

u
re 42

Figure 44

Figure 49

Figure 50

Figure 45
Figure 51
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Control Panel Electrical Components
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Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0648001 STAINLESS SCREEN 51 P0648051 CONVEYOR ROD
2 P0648002 ALUMINUM MESH 555 X 555 X 22MM 52 P0648052 TRANSMISSION CHAIN
3 P0648003 DRAWER 53 P0648053 GUIDE RAIL
4 P0648004 SPRING BUCKLE LATCH 54 P3200RS BALL BEARING 3200RS
5 PHTEK23 TAP SCREW #10 X 1/2 55 P0648055 CONVEYOR IDLER SHAFT
6 P0648006 CABINET 56 P0648056 INSULATED END 
7 P0648007 PLASTIC CAP 57 P0648057 GEAR 9T
8 P0648008 SPECIAL RETAINING BOLT 3/8"-16 58 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 
9 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 59 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
10 P0648010 OVAL SEAL 60 P0648060 COVER
11 P0648011 PLEATED FILTER 600 X 170 X 730MM 61 P0648061 STEEL CLAMP
12 P0648012 COMPRESSION SPRING 62V2 P0648062V2 MOTOR 12V V2.15.08
13 P0648013 VIBRATION MOTOR 220V 63 P0648063 MOTOR BASE
14 PB26 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 64 PW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4
15 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4 65 PB05 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4
16 P0648016 VIBRATION MOTOR BASE A 66 P0648066 GEAR 9T
17 P0648017 VIBRATION MOTOR BASE B 67 P0648067 CHAIN
18 PN05 HEX NUT 1/4-20 68 P0648068 SPECIAL SCREW M6-1 X 6
19 P0648019 SPECIAL SCREW 1/4"-24 1/4 69 P0648069 SPECIAL BOLT #6-32 X 1
20 P0648020 COVER 70 PN12 HEX NUT #6-32
21 PW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4 71 PN05 HEX NUT 1/4-20
22 PLN02 LOCK NUT 1/4-20 72 PS01 PHLP HD SCR #10-24 X 1/2
23 PLN03 LOCK NUT 5/16-18 73 P0648073 CHAIN HOUSING A
24 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 74 P0648074 CHAIN HOUSING B
25 P0648025 ECCENTRIC WHEEL 75 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
26 PLN03 LOCK NUT 5/16-18 76 P0648076 LEFT SIDE DOOR
27 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 77 P0648077 HANDLE
28 P0648028 SPECIAL HEX BOLT M5-1.5 X 10 78 P0648078 DUST PAN
29 P0648029 HINGE 79 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 
30 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8 80 P0648080 WING SCREW
31 PHTEK23 TAP SCREW #10 X 1/2 81 P0648081 SEAL BOARD
32 P0648032 SPRING BUCKLE 82 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
33 P0648033 KNOB 83 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
34 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 84 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
35 P0648035 HEPA FRAME 85 P0648085 CASTER W/BRAKE
36 P0648036 HEPA FILTER 640 X 890 X 50MM 86 P0648086 CASTER W/O BRAKE
37 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5 87 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18
38 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 88 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
39 P0648039 SPECIAL HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50 89 P0648089 PRESSURE GAUGE
40 P0648040 ALUMINUM HANDLE 400MM 90 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
41 P0648041 ROLLING FILTER SWITCH BASE 91 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
42 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2 92 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8
43 P0648043 ROLLING FILTER SWITCH  93 P0648093 BLOWER  
44 P0648044 FIXED BEARING BASE 94 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
45 P0648045 ROLLING FILTER 95 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
46 P0648046 SUPPLY AXLE 96 PB18 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1
47 P0648047 SPRING-LOADED BEARING BASE 97 P0648097 SPECIAL WASHER
48 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4 98 P0648098 IMPELLER 14.5"DIAMETER
49 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 99 PB24 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
50 PS23 PHLP HD SCR #8-32 X 1/4



REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
100 P0648100 MOTOR BASE 128 P0648128 REDUCER  
101 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4 129 PFN07M FLANGE NUT M4-.7 
102 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 130 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
103 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 131 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
104 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 132 P0648132 RECOVERY AXLE
105 P0648105 MOTOR 2HP 220V 3PH 133 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
105-1 P0648105-1 FAN COVER 134 P0648134 PIPE
105-2 P0648105-2 MOTOR FAN 135 P0648135 SENSOR EYE
106 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 136 PS01 PHLP HD SCR #10 X 1/2
107 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 137 P0648137 RECOVERY BOX
108 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 138 PHTEK8 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
109 P0648109 LOWER FRONT DOOR 139 P0648139 CONVEYOR SWITCH
110 P0648110 HANDLE ROTATION PLATE 140 P0648140 ELECTRICAL BOX DOOR
111 P0648111 WATERPROOF SWITCH 141 P0648141 HINGE
112 P0648112 SWITCH HANDLE 142 PHTEK23 TAP SCREW #10 X 1/2
113 P0648113 UPPER FRONT DOOR 143 P0648143 RIGHT DOOR
114 P0648114 SPECIAL HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 10 144 P0648144 GLASS WINDOW 621.2 X 406.8MM 
115 P0648115 HINGE 145 P0648145 GLASS SEAL 2060MM
116 P0648116 COVER 146 P0648146 SPECIAL SCREW M5-.8 X 10
117 PS17 PHLP HD SCR #8-32 X 1/2 147 P0648147 HINGE
118 P0648118 CHAIN HOUSING C 148 P0648148 CONTROL PANEL
119 PS01 PHLP HD SCR #10-24 X 1/2 149 P0648149 CONTROL PANEL LOCK
120 P0648120 CHAIN 150 P0648150 HINGE
121 PN17 HEX NUT 3/4-10 151 P0648151 SPECIAL HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 10
122 P0648122 GEAR 21T 152 P0648152 COVER BOARD
123 P0648123 GEARED BEARING BASE 153 PHTEK23 TAP SCREW #8 X 1/2
124 PS64M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 65 157 P0648157 DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL
125 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 158 P0648158 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
126 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4 159 P0648159 BUZZER
127 P0648127 BASE 163 P0648163 WARNING LAMP

Parts List



Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
200 P0648200 HANDLE 275 P0648275 BUCKLE
201 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 276 P0648276 GAS SPRING A
202 P0648202 HOOD 277 P0648277 EXTENSION ARM SUPPORT
203 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 278 P0648278 SUPPORT PIN
204 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 279 P0648279 HANDLE  
255 P0648255 CONNECTOR 280 P0648280 ROTATION SHAFT C
256 PB18 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 281 P0648281 UPPER LEFT ROTATION PLATE
257 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 282 P0648282 PIPE SUPPORT BASE
258 PB18 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 283 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18
259 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 284 P0648284 ROTATION AXLE A
260 P0648260 BASE 285 P0648285 SPECIAL SCREW 3/8"-18 X 4" 
261 P0648261 ROTATION PLATE A 286 P0648286 UPPER RIGHT ROTATION PLATE
262 PB18 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 287 P0648287 UPPER PIPE
263 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 288 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
264 PLW04 LOCK WASHER 3/8 289 PB21 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4
265 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 290 P0648290 ROTATION PLATE
266 P0648266 ROTATION PLATE B 291 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18
267V2 P0648267V2 NYLON DUCT 6" X (25 RINGS) V2.15.08 292 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
268 P0648268 EXTENSION ARM 293 P0648293 COLLECTOR BRACKET
269 P0648269 SUPPORT PIN A 294V2 P0648294V2 NYLON DUCT 6" X (25 RINGS) V2.15.08
270 P0648270 GAS SPRING B 295 P0648295 SUPPORT
271 P0648271 LOWER PIPE 296 PHTEK11 TAP SCREW #8 X 3/4
272V2 P0648272V2 NYLON HOSE 6" X (34 RINGS) V2.15.08 297V2 P0648297V2 HOSE CLAMP 6-1/2" V2.15.08
273 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 298 P0648298 INNER HEX SCREW 5/16-18 X 1
274 P0648274 MIDDLE ROTATION PLATE

Blast Gates and Ducting Arm Breakdown



Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
300 P0648300 CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY 309 P0648309 SPLIT PHASE CAPACITOR 4UF 125VAC
301 P0648301 FUSE HOUSING 310 P0648310 SPLIT PHASE CAPACITOR 1UF 400WV AC
302 P0648302 FUSE 1AMP 311 P0648311 RELAY SHIHLIN TH-P12 5-8A 220V
303 P0648303 FUSE 2AMP 312 P0648312 TERMINAL BOARD
304 P0648304 FUSE 3AMP 313 P0648313 SPEED CONTROL RHEOSTAT
305 P0648305 PHASE CONTROLLER APR-4 220VAC 314 P0648314 RHEOSTAT BOX
306 P0648306 TRANSFORMER 220V 315 P0648315 LOWER COVER
307 P0648307 UPPER COVER 316 P0648316 LEFT COVER
308 P0648308 CONTACTOR SHIHLIN S-P11 220V

Main Electrical Box



Label Placement

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at 800  523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
400 P0648400 MACHINE ID LABEL 406 P0648406 POISON WARNING LABEL
401 P0648401 MODEL ID LABEL 407 PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL
402 PLABEL-63 DISCONNECT POWER LABEL 408 P0648408 MAGNETIC FILTER TIME CHART
403 P0648403 CHANGE PLEATED FILTER LABEL 409 PLABEL-61 RESPIRATOR LABEL
404 P0648404 CHANGE HEPA FILTER LABEL 410 P0648410 WELDING WARNING LABEL
405 P0648405 CHANGE ROLLING FILTER LABEL 411 PLABEL-12A READ MANUAL LABEL

Parts List
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